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NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR 
COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION  

AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 
7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2005 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 
SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 NORTH MORTON 

 
REGULAR SESSION  

I. ROLL CALL 
 

II. AGENDA SUMMATION 
 
III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR:   Regular Sessions on:  

July 13, 2005 and  
August 3, 2005 

 
IV. REPORTS FROM:       

1.  Council Members 
2.  The Mayor and City Offices  
3.  Council Committees 
4.  Public 

 
V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 
 
VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING    

 

None 
 

VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST  READING 
 

1. Appropriation Ordinance 05-04 An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (2006 Civil City Budget for 
the City of Bloomington) 
 
2. Appropriation Ordinance 05-05 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt 
Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of 
Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2006 
 

3. Appropriation Ordinance 05-06 To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund and Risk Management 
Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Appropriating a Transfer of Funds within the General Fund – 
Animal Care and Control Division; Appropriating Funds from the General Fund – Fire Department for 
Overtime; Appropriating Grants Awarded to the Police Department; and Appropriating Funds from the Risk 
Management Fund for Workers Compensation Charges) 
 

4. Ordinance 05-20 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 
2006 
 

5. Ordinance 05-21 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers,  Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. 
Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2006 
 

6. Ordinance 05-22  An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the 
City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2006 
 
7.  Ordinance 05-24 An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public 
Transportation Corporation for the Year 2006 
 
8. Ordinance 05-25 To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled “Vehicles and Traffic” - 
Re: Changes on North Dunn Street which Add Multi-Way Stop Signs at Saville Avenue and Tamarrack Trail 
(Section 15.12.010 - Schedule B) and Remove Authorization for Traffic Calming Devices (Section 15.26.040 – 
Schedule J-1) 
 
9. Ordinance 05-26 To Designate an Economic Development Target Area (EDTA) - Re: 1010, 1018, 1026, 
1034 and 1042 W. 14th Street (City of Bloomington Housing and Neighborhood Development Department and 
(Habitat for Humanity of Monroe County, Inc., Petitioners) 
 
10. Ordinance 05-27  To Amend Ordinances which Fixed the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of 
the Civil City for the Year 2005 (Ordinance 04-19) and Utilities for the Year 2005 (Ordinance 04-21) -  Re: 
Positions in the Community and Family Resources, Engineering, HAND, Information Services, Office of the 
Mayor, Parking Enforcement, Parks and Recreation, Planning, the Police Department, Sanitation, and Utilities 

(Over) 
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VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR (This section of the Agenda is limited to a maximum of 

25 minutes. Each speaker is allotted 5 minutes.) 
 

IX. ADJOURNMENT  (Immediately followed by the) 
 

 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

Chair: Tim Mayer 

 
1. Ordinance 05-22 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the 
City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2006  
 
 Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 
2. Ordinance 05-27 To Amend Ordinances which Fixed the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of 
the Civil City for the Year 2005 (Ordinance 04-19) and Utilities for the Year 2005 (Ordinance 04-21) -  Re: 
Positions in the Community and Family Resources, Engineering, HAND, Information Services, Office of the 
Mayor, Parking Enforcement, Parks and Recreation, Planning, the Police Department, Sanitation, and Utilities 
 
 Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 
3. Ordinance 05-21  An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers,  Non-Union and  A.F.S.C.M.E. 
Employees for all the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana , for the Year 2006 
 
 Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 
4. Ordinance 05-20 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for 
the Year 2006 
 
 Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director of Employee Services 
 
5. Appropriation Ordinance 05-04  An Ordinance for the Appropriations and Tax Rates (2006 Civil City Budget 
for the City of Bloomington) 
 
 Asked to Attend:        Susan Clark, Controller 
 
6. Appropriation Ordinance 05-05  An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt 
Services, and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of 
Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2006 
 
 Asked to Attend: Patrick Murphy, Director of Utilities 
 
7. Ordinance 05-24  An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public 
Transportation Corporation for the Year 2006 
 
 Asked to Attend: Lew May, General Manager of Bloomington Transit 
 
8. Appropriation Ordinance 05-06 To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund and Risk Management 
Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Appropriating a Transfer of Funds within the General Fund – 
Animal Care and Control Division; Appropriating Funds from the General Fund – Fire Department for 
Overtime; Appropriating Grants Awarded to the Police Department; and Appropriating Funds from the Risk 
Management Fund for Workers Compensation Charges) 
 
 Asked to Attend: Susan Clark, Controller 
 
 
 


